COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE 2023 STORM WATER FUND BUDGET 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That the total appropriations in the 2023 Storm Water Fund Budget be 

increased from Seven Million, Three Hundred-Nineteen Thousand, Three Hundred-Sixty 

($7,319,360) Dollars to Seven Million, Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred-

Forty-Four ($7,325,944) Dollars.  

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #  Account Title    From      To   

012A-43203  E. Blvd Storm             $     -0-  $ 6,584 

SECTION 3.  That the following source of revenue be changed: